

Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

The Corporation of the Town of Caledon

(County/District or Region	al Municipality/City o	or Rorough of Municipality	of Matropolitan Toront	o in which premises are situate)
(County/District of Region	иі тиниірині у/Спу с	н вогоизн ој тинстрину	ој менорошин тогош	o in which premises are shuale)

Jaffary's Creek, Connaught Cres., Bolton, ON

(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Contract No. RFT2021-98 Jaffary's Creek Bank Protection

(short description of the improvement)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: 2023-11-13

(date substantially performed)

Date Certificate Signed: 2023-11-13

(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)

(Signature of owner)

(Signature of contractor)

Name of Owner: The Corporation of the Town of Caledon

Address for Service: 6311 Old Church Road, Caledon, ON L7C 1J6

Name of Contractor: Roubos Farm Services Ltd.

Address for Service: 8750 Concession 11, Moorefield, ON N0G2K0

Name of Payment Certifier: Matrix Solutions Inc. C/O Nicholas Krygsman, P.Eng.

(where applicable)

Address for Service: 350 Ridout Street South, London, ON N6C3Z5

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

Part of Lots 27, 28 and 43 Block 3, Registered Plan BOL-7 and Part of Lot 59 Registered Plan C-12 Geographic Village of Bolton,

Town of Caledon

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

The Corporation of the Town of Caledon 6311 Old Church Road, Caledon, ON L7C 1J6

(where liens do not attach to premises)